
2023 Prayer Calendar

Central Pacific Conference 

Sunday, January 01, 2023

Today we pray for -First 

Congregational United Church of 

Christ in Vancouver, WA

Sunday, February 19, 2023

Today we pray for -Nampa 

United Church of Christ in 

Nampa, Idaho and their lay 

minister Laura Creech

Sunday, January 08, 2023

Today we pray for -Parkrose 

United Church of Christ in 

Portland, Oregon and their interim 

pastor, Dianne Rodriguez

Sunday, February 26, 2023

Today we pray for -Forest Grove 

United Church of Christ in 

Forest Grove, Oregon and their 

pastor Brendan Curran

Sunday, January 15, 2023

Today we pray for -First 

Congregational United Church of 

Christ, Boise and their pastor Rob 

Tulloch

Sunday, March 05, 2023

Today we pray for -Beavercreek 

United Church of Christ in 

Beavercreek, Oregon and their 

pastor Jennifer Seaich

Sunday, January 22, 2023

Today we pray for -Debbie 

Jacober, Administrative Assistant 

for the Central Pacific Conference

Sunday, March 12, 2023

Today we pray for -Bethel 

United Church of Christ in White 

Salmon, WA and their pastor 

Andy Wade

Sunday, January 29, 2023

Today we pray for -Christ the 

Healer, United Church of Christ in 

Milwaukie, Oregon and their 

pastor Gabrielle  Chavez

Sunday, March 19, 2023

Today we pray for -Clackamas 

United Church of Christ in 

Milwaukie, OR and their pastor 

Adam Ericksen

Sunday, February 05, 2023

Today we pray for -Meridian 

United Church of Christ in 

Wilsonville

Sunday, March 26, 2023

Today we pray for -First 

Congregational United Church 

of Christ in Ashland OR and their 

pastor Fred Grewe

Sunday, February 12, 2023

Today we pray for -Congregational 

Church of Lincoln City, United 

Church of Christ and their pastor 

Michael Grogan
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Sunday, April 02, 2023

Today we pray for -Klamath Falls 

Congregational United Church of 

Christ and their pastor David 

Hedelman

Sunday, May 21, 2023

Today we pray for -St. John's 

United Church of Christ in 

Tillamook, Oregon 

Sunday, April 09, 2023

Today we pray for -First 

Congregational United Church of 

Christ in Pocatello, Idaho

Sunday, May 28, 2023

Today we pray for - our 

Moderators (past, present & 

future), Vicky Stifter, Cynta 

Butts, & Lea Mathieu

Sunday, April 16, 2023

Today we pray for -The Board of 

Directors of the Central Pacific 

Conference United Church of 

Christ

Sunday, June 04, 2023

Today we pray for -Ainsworth 

United Church of Christ in 

Portland, Oregon and their 

pastor Lynne Smouse Lopez

Sunday, April 23, 2023

Today we pray for -Smyrna United 

Church of Christ in Canby, Oregon 

and their pastors, Cat Allard & 

Janet Parker

Sunday, June 11, 2023

Today we pray for -Medford 

Congregational United Church 

of Christ in Medford Oregon and 

their pastor Deborah Tyler

Sunday, April 30, 2023

Today we pray for -Waverly 

Heights Congregational United 

Church of Christ in Portland, 

Oregon and their pastor Michael 

Ellick

Sunday, June 18, 2023

Today we pray for -Local Church 

Ministries Team,  and their 

members who serve us well in 

the Central Pacific Conference 

UCC

Sunday, May 07, 2023

Today we pray for -Challis 

Community United Church of 

Christ in Challis, Idaho

Sunday, June 25, 2023

Today we pray for -Lake 

Oswego United Church of Christ, 

Lake Oswego, Oregon and their 

pastor Jennie Ott

Sunday, May 14, 2023

Today we pray for -Wider Church 

Ministries Team,  and their 

members who serve us well in the 

Central Pacific Conference UCC
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Sunday, July 02, 2023

Today we pray for -Bridgeport 

United Church of Christ, Portland, 

Oregon and their pastor Tara 

Wilkins

Sunday, August 20, 2023

Today we pray for -All Peoples 

United Church of Christ in 

Central, Oregon

Sunday, July 09, 2023
Today we pray for -Pilgrim Cove 

Camp in McCall, Idaho 
Sunday, August 27, 2023

Today we pray for -Wright 

Congregational United Church 

of Christ in Boise, Idaho and 

their pastor Heather Miner

Sunday, July 16, 2023

Today we pray for -UCC 

Congregational of The Dalles, 

Oregon, and their pastor Lea 

Mathieu

Sunday, September 03, 2023

Today we pray for -Kairos-

Milwaukie United Church of 

Christ in Milwaukie, Oregon and 

their pastor Jeanne Randall-

Bodman

Sunday, July 23, 2023
Today we pray for -Camp Adams in 

Molalla, Oregon
Sunday, September 10, 2023

Today we pray for - Cedar Hills 

United Church of Christ in 

Portland, Oregon and their 

pastor Mary Sue Evers

Sunday, July 30, 2023

Today we pray for -The members 

of the Committee on Ministry for 

the Central Pacific Conference

Sunday, September 17, 2023

Today we pray for -First 

Congregational United Church 

of Christ in Mountain Home, 

Idaho

Sunday, August 06, 2023

Today we pray for -First 

Congregational United Church of 

Christ in Portland, Oregon and 

their pastor Brigitta Remole

Sunday, September 24, 2023
Today we pray for -Conference 

Minister, Tyler Connoley

Sunday, August 13, 2023

Today we pray for -Bethel 

Congregational United Church of 

Christ in Beaverton, Oregon and 

their pastor David Randall-Bodman
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Sunday, October 01, 2023

Today we pray for -Condon United 

Church of Christ in Condon, 

Oregon

Sunday, November 19, 2023

Today we pray for -Plymouth 

Congregational Church in New 

Plymouth, ID

Sunday, October 08, 2023

Today we pray for -First 

Congregational United Church of 

Christ in Hillsboro, Oregon and 

their pastor, Adam Hange

Sunday, November 26, 2023

Today we pray for -Russell Ware  

Communications Strategist for 

the Central Pacific Conference 

United Church of Christ

Sunday, October 15, 2023

Today we pray for -Ione 

Community Church in Ione, 

Oregon 

Sunday, December 03, 2023

Today we pray for -First 

Congregational United Church 

of Christ in Salem, Oregon and 

their interim pastor Robin Lunn

Sunday, October 22, 2023

Today we pray for -Camp Adams 

and Outdoor Ministry,  and their 

members who serve us well in the 

Central Pacific Conference UCC

Sunday, December 10, 2023

Today we pray for-First 

Congregational United Church 

of Christ in Corvallis, Oregon 

and their pastor, Jen Butler

Sunday, October 29, 2023

Today we pray for -Riverside 

Community United Church of 

Christ in Hood River and their 

pastor Vicky Stifter

Sunday, December 17, 2023

Today we pray for -St. John's 

United Church of Christ in 

Payette, Idaho

Sunday, November 05, 2023

Today we pray for -First 

Congregational United Church of 

Christ in Eugene, Oregon

Sunday, December 24, 2023

Today we pray for -Hillsdale 

Community Church, United 

Church of Christ in Portland, 

Oregon, and their pastor, JJ 

Crow

Sunday, November 12, 2023

Today we pray for -Justice & 

Witness Ministries Team,  and 

their members who serve us well 

in the Central Pacific Conference 

UCC

Sunday, December 31, 2023

Today we pray for -Finance and 

Development Ministry,  and 

their members who serve us 

well in the Central Pacific 

Conference UCC


